
Bio-Efficacy Studies of SoilRevive
 on Groundnut Crop

Institute 
Name

Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan 
Krishi Vidyapeeth 

Location Dapoli, Maharashtra

Crop Groundnut

Variety Konkan Bhuratna

Product SoilRevive

Method of 
Application Soil application

Effective 
treatment 
with dose

Recommended dose of 
fertilizers+ Soil Revive -1st 
application at sowing @ 4 
kg/acre and 2nd application at 
pod development stage @ 4 
kg/acre 

Benefits

•Activates physiological 
responses enhancing plant 
growth and yield.
•Helps to develop resistance 
against biotic and abiotic 
stresses.

Parameters
Plant 
height 
(cm)

Plant 
spread 

(cm)

Root 
nodules
/ plant

No. of 
pods/ 
plant

Kernel 
yield 

(q/ha)

Dry pod 
yield 

(q/ha)

Effective  
treatment 39.12 46.29 72.21 27.32 24.78 33.67

Control 31.56 36.12 62.21 22.56 18.34 24.12
0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

Increase in
plant

height
over

control (%)

Increase in
Plant

spread(%)

Increase in
Root

nodules/
plant (%)

Increase in
No. of

pods/plant
(%)

Increase in
Kernel

yield (%)

Increase in
Dry pod
yield (%)

23.95

28.16

16.07

21.10

35.11

39.59
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RESULTS
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